

REC FORM **PTO-1595**

969688 1.DOC

ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002	
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	V V V
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Richard Collier and Howard Carnes 5 -13 - 0 Z	Name: Antec Corporation
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☐ Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 11450 Technology Circle
Other	– City: <u>Duluth</u> State: <u>GA</u> Zip: <u>30097</u>
Execution Date: 04-16-2002	Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this docurnent is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is::
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10054770	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional number	rs attached? Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Gerald R. Boss	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40
TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address:	The state of the s
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address: Bank of America Plaza, 600 Peachtree	1 (C) (U)
Street, NE, Suite 5200	01-2125
	PR -: 4
City: <u>Atlanta</u> State: <u>GA</u> Zip: <u>30308-2216</u>	_ <u> </u>
1	USE THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
S. Signature	MAY 2, 2002 April 10, 2002
Gerald R. Boss	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	g cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
2002 DBYRNE 00000080 10054770 Will documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Commission or a second	
Washington, D.C. 20231	

PATENT REEL: 012895 FRAME: 0051 **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, WE, RICHARD COLLIER and HOWARD CARNES (hereinafter

referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office addresses of 3154 Dunlin Lake Road,

Lawrenceville, Georgia 30044, United States of America and 4775 Spring Park Circle, Suwanee,

Georgia 30024, United States of America, are joint inventors of the invention entitled A NON-

LINEAR TECHNIQUE FOR MITIGATING CORRELATION TIMING ERRORS DUE

TO MULTIPATH SIGNALS as described in the specification forming part of an application

for United States letters patent executed herewith;

WHEREAS, ANTEC Corporation(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation

of the State of Georgia, having a place of business at 11450 Technology Circle, Duluth, Georgia

30097, United States of America, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and

to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States

and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and

sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent

applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be

granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in

any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof,

including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim

priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are

entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application

and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors

and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS

had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all

1

instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Richard Gollier

Witness

4-16-01

Date

Howard Carnes

Witness

4-16-01

Date